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By Order of the Vice-Chancellor

The under mentioned candidates are declared to have passed the Final Professional
BDS Examination, May-2023.The results are published provisionally subject to the

approval of the syndicate. University authority reserves the right to correct or
cancel the result if any discrepancy arises.

SL No.

10

11

12

13

14

SL No.

Roll No
201802201005

201802201008
201802201009
201802201010
201802201016
201802201019
201802201026
201802201032
201802201038
201802201042
201802201044
201802201047
201802201048

201802201050

Roll No
201802202003

201802202009

201802202010

Final Professional BDS Examination, May-2023

(In Serial order)
Pass

Rajshahi Medical College, Dental Unit, Rajshahi

Name of Candidates
SABIHA AFRIN SONDO

ISRAT ZAHAN MUNNI
JANNATUL FERDOUS ESHA
SHAHRIAR RAHMAN SHIAM
HABIBA TUN JANNAH BADHON
AMINA ISLAM SHRUTI
JARIN ANGUM ITU

MD. HASIBUL HASAN HASIB
ISRAT JAHAN

SADIA ISLAM

MST. MASRUFA TAHSIN
BULBUL AHMMED RASHED
HOSHNE ARA YEASMIN

KANIZ FATEMA TIMA

(In Serial order)
Pass

Remarks/Hon'sin Course

Rangpur Medical College, Dental Unit, Rangpur

Name of Candidates
TASNEEM MALEK

IFRAT JAHAN TOSHI

AFSHARA ANJUM
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Remarks/Hon'sin Course
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SL No.

SL No.

10
11
12
13
14

15

SL No.

Final Professional BDS Examination, M ay-2023

Roll No
201802202017

201802202019
201802202028
201802202029
201802202033

201802202036

Roll No
201802251004

201802251006
201802251008
201802251012
201802251019
201802251027
201802251028
201802251030
201802251031
201802251034
201802251040
201802251041
201802251042
201802251045

201802251050

Roll No
201802252003

201802252012

201802252013

Rangpur Medical College, Dental Unit, Rangpur
Name of Candidates Remarks/Hon'sin Course

MD. ZAHID IQBAL ZIHAN

MD. SOBUJ SARDAR

UMME SAUJA TANVIN TONNI
MUNTARIN HAMIM ORFAT
MUSTARIM TASNIM

MD. FAZLE RABBI
(In Serial order)
Pass

Udayan Dental College, Raj shahi
Name of Candidates

MAHBUBA RAHMAN

Remarks/Hon'sin Course

ANIKA ALAM

AYESHA SIDDIQUA

UJJAL KUMAR SUSHIL
FARIA AMAN

MAKSUDA MUN NISA
AYSHA SIDDIQUA

MD. MUSHFIQUR RAHMAN
AMRITO KUMAR MONDAL
JERIN FATEMA

NASRIN NAHAR MITU
AFSANA KHAN

JUBAYER ALAM TALUKDER
HAFSA AKTER

ZARIN SANZIDA AHMED
(In Serial order)
Pass

Rangpur Dental College, Rangpur
Name of Candidates

ROSNI AHAMED KHAN

Remarks/Hon'sin Course

MD. NISHAT AHAMED

MAMDUHA SULTANA
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SL No.

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

SL No.

Final Professional BDS Examination, M ay-2023

Roll No
201802252022

201802252029
201802252033
201802252035
201802252038
201802252039
201802252040
201802252041
201802252044
201802252047
201802252049
201802252051
201802252054
201802252056
201802252058
201802252067
201802252079

201802252080

Roll No
201802253001

201802253005
201802253007
201802253011
201802253025
201802253026
201802253027
201802253031

201802253033

Rangpur Dental College, Rangpur
Name of Candidates

SADIA TASNIM

MD. ABU MUSA ASHRAFI
MD. HIMAL KAUSAR
TITHI SARKER

IFFAT JAHAN

ASHRAFUN HOQUE OME
MEHER AFROZE TONNY
NAIFA ZAMAN

MRITTIKA SARKER
MOHAMMAD ASHRAFUZZAMAN
MOST. ISRAT ZAKIA
KANIZ FATEMA SHILA
RAHAT TASNIMA

RAKIB HASSAN
SUBORNA TAHSIN SHOVA
ZAKIA JAHAN RUHI
RAJKUMAR YADAV

SONA CHONGBANG LIMBU

(In Serial order)
Pass

TMSS Medical College, Dental Unit, Gokul, Bogura
Name of Candidates

MD. ALI ASIF

MST. SHOPNA MOSTARY
ISRAT JAHAN

MANISA SAHA NIJHUM

MD. RAHAT KHAN

MST. SABIHA TABASSUM
ZANNATUL FERDOUS TURIN
SAYEDA AFROZ

KHUSHNUR JAHAN SUA
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Remarks/Hon'sin Course

Remarks/Hon'sin Course
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SL No.

10

SL No.

SL No.

Final Professional BDS Examination, M ay-2023

Roll No
201802253034

Roll No
201802254003

201802254004
201802254005
201802254007
201802254009
201802254013

201802254017

Roll No
201802255013

201802255014

201802255018

TMSS Medical College, Dental Unit, Gokul, Bogura
Name of Candidates Remarks/Hon'sin Course

MST. TANIA RAHMAN TANIN

(In Serial order)
Pass

Islami Bank Medical College, Dental Unit, Rajshahi
Name of Candidates Remarks/Hon'sin Course

NISHITA ISLAM

MST. SAYAMA KHATUN BIVA
MST. KHATIZATUL KUBRA
MAHFUZA ISLAM

ANNUR RAHMAN RIA
SYEMA SULTANA

MD. SAMIM REZA
(In Serial order)
Pass

Khwaja YunusAli Medical College, Dental Unit
Name of Candidates Remarks/Hon'sin Course

TASIB MURSALIN
JARIN TASNIA LABONNO

MD. TANVIR AHMED
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Final Professional BDS Examination, M ay-2023

No. Appear ed
126

Statistics of Result
No. Passed
79 62.70

Per centage of Pass

Referred/Failed/Expelled

The under mentioned candidates are referred in Final Professional BDS Examination, May-2023 and are
required to appear at next examination in the course/ courses noted against their names and the rolls. The
results are published provisionally subject to the approval of the syndicate. University authority reserves the
right to correct or cancel the result if any discrepency aries.

SL

No.

SL

No.

Roll No

201802201013

201802201025

201802201027

201802201049
201802201051

Roll No

201802202004

201802202021

201802202022

201802202024

201802202031
201802202032

201802202034

(In Serial order)
Referred/Failed/Expelled

Rajshahi Medical College, Dental Unit, Rajshahi

Name of Candidates Course/Cour ses
Referred/Failed/Expelled

Ora & Maxillofacia Surgery, Conservative
Dentistry & Endodontics, Prosthodontics,
Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics,
Pedodontics & Dental Public Health

Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery, Conservative
Dentistry & Endodontics, Prosthodontics,
Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics,
Pedodontics & Dental Public Health

Ora & Maxillofacial Surgery,
Prosthodontics, Orthodontics & Dentofacial
Orthopedics, Pedodontics & Dental Public
Hedth

Pedodontics & Dental Public Health
Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics

MD. SAYED HASAN

AYSHA BINTE MAJID

MAHMUDA AKTER

RAWSON ARA KARIM
TASHMI MORSALIN
(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled

Rangpur Medical College, Dental Unit, Rangpur

Name of Candidates Course/Cour ses
Referred/Failed/Expelled

Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics

Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery, Conservative
Dentistry & Endodontics, Prosthodontics,
Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics,
Pedodontics & Dental Public Health

Ora & Maxillofacial Surgery

Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics,
Prosthodontics, Orthodontics & Dentofacial
Orthopedics, Pedodontics & Dental Public
Hedlth

Prosthodontics

Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery, Pedodontics
& Dental Public Health

Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery, Conservative
Dentistry & Endodontics, Prosthodontics,
Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics,
Pedodontics & Dental Public Health

MALIHA TABASSUM
DIPIKA BARMAN MOON
UMME KULSUM

LAMIA MISHKAT TARIKA

AKHEY PAUL SHATI
ANIKA TASNIM

SUVO LAL CHAKRA BARTY

(In Serial order)
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SL
No.

SL
No.

10

11
12

Roll No

201802251001

201802251017
201802251023

201802251025

201802251026

201802251029

201802251038
201802251039

Roll No

201802252001
201802252004

201802252005

201802252009

201802252014

201802252016

201802252017

201802252019

201802252030

201802252031

201802252034
201802252037

Final Professional BDS Examination, M ay-2023
Referred/Failed/Expelled

Udayan Dental College, Raj shahi

Name of Candidates Course/Cour ses
Referred/Failed/Expelled

Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery, Conservative

TABARAK RAHMAN Dentistry & Endodontics, Orthodontics &
Dentofacial Orthopedics

DRISTY RANI ROY Pedodontics & Dental Public Health

RUBAIYA RAHATIN Ora & Maxillofacial Surgery

Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery, Pedodontics
& Dental Public Health

Ora & Maxillofacial Surgery, Conservative
Dentistry & Endodontics, Prosthodontics,
Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics,
Pedodontics & Dental Public Health

Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics,
Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics

Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics,
Pedodontics & Dental Public Health

HASNA AKTER SUMA Pedodontics & Dental Public Health
(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled
Rangpur Dental College, Rangpur

MST. OHIDA SIDDIKALINDA

SAYMA

KANIJFATEMA

UMME HABIBA

Name of Candidates Course/Cour ses
Referred/Failed/Expelled
RUMMAN AKTER RAFI Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics
SAYMA ABUL BASAR BONDHON Pedodontics & Dental Public Health
Ora & Maxillofacial Surgery,
SHANJDA JAHAN MIM Prosthodontics, Orthodontics & Dentofacial
Orthopedics

Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery, Conservative
Dentistry & Endodontics, Prosthodontics,
Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics,
Pedodontics & Dental Public Health

Prosthodontics, Orthodontics & Dentofacia
Orthopedics

Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics,
Prosthodontics, Orthodontics & Dentofacid

SOWAIBA ZAMAN ZINIA

MST. ARNIKA AHMED

MOST. ASHRAFI AKTAR RAFIA Orthopedics, Pedodontics & Dental Public
Health
Ora & Maxillofacia Surgery, Conservative
MARJA MUNTAHA Dentistry & Endodontics, Prosthodontics,

Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics

Oral & Maxillofacia Surgery,
Prosthodontics, Orthodontics & Dentofacial

KMRUN NAHAR Orthopedics, Pedodontics & Dental Public
Health
MST. NUSRAT JAHAN Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics

Ora & Maxillofacial Surgery,
Prosthodontics, Orthodontics & Dentofacid

MURSHIDA RAHMAN MEEM Orthopedics, Pedodontics & Dental Public
Health

SHOUVRO DEV SHUVO Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics

ATIKA SIDDIKA URMI Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics
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SL

No.

13
14

15

16

17

SL

No.

SL
No.

SL
No.

Roll No

201802252043
201802252055

201802252060

201802252063

201802252064

Roll No

201802253008

201802253009

201802253017

201802253018

201802253022
201802253028

Roll No

201802254008

Roll No

201802255009

201802255017

201802255019

Final Professional BDS Examination, M ay-2023

Rangpur Dental College, Rangpur

Name of Candidates Course/Cour ses

Referred/Failed/Expelled

TARIT KUMAR CHOWDHURY SUNNY Oral_& Maxillofacial Surgery, Conservative
Dentistry & Endodontics

Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics

Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery, Conservative
Dentistry & Endodontics, Prosthodontics,
Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics

Ora & Maxillofacial Surgery

Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery, Conservative
Dentistry & Endodontics, Prosthodontics,
Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics

MD. RIZUANUL HASAN SOURAV
SANGGIT KRISHNA NEOGY
MASUDA AKTER NISHAT
SAMARPITA SARKER MOY URI

(In Serial order)
Referred/Failed/Expelled

TMSS Medical College, Dental Unit, Gokul, Bogura

Name of Candidates Course/Cour ses
Referred/Failed/Expelled
Ora & Maxillofacial Surgery,

Prosthodontics, Orthodontics & Dentofacid
Orthopedics

Ora & Maxillofacial Surgery, Conservative
Dentistry & Endodontics, Prosthodontics,
Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics,
Pedodontics & Dental Public Health

Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics

Ora & Maxillofacia Surgery, Conservative
Dentistry & Endodontics, Orthodontics &
Dentofacial Orthopedics

Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics
Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics

MST. AFIA ANJUM

MST. NIGAR SULTANA

MST. ZANNATUL FERDOUSI
MOST. JANNATUL FERDOUS

SAHELA SULTANA
ASMAUL HUSNA TANIA
(In Serial order)
Referred/Failed/Expelled

Isslami Bank Medical College, Dental Unit, Rajshahi

Name of Candidates Course/Cour ses
Referred/Failed/Expelled

Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics,

NISAT TASMIN Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics

(In Serial order)
Referred/Failed/Expelled

Khwaja YunusAli Medical College, Dental Unit

Name of Candidates Course/Cour ses
Referred/Failed/Expelled

Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics,

Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics

Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics,
Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics,
Pedodontics & Dental Public Health

Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics

ISRAT JAHAN URMI

MAJREHA MANNAN

RUKAY A JERIN RAKA
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Final Professional BDS Examination, M ay-2023

\ Ao s

Controller of Examinations

Administrative Building Rajshahi Medical University
Rajshahi Medical University

Memo No. RMU/CE/BDS Exam/05/2019/19 Date: 03-01-2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to (Not based on seniority):-

1. Chairman, Bangladesh Medical & Dental Council, 86 Bijoy Nagar, Dhaka

2. Dean, Faculty of Dentistry, Rajshahi Medical University, Rajshahi.

3. Principal, Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi / Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur / Udayan Dental College,
Rajshahi / Rangpur Dental College, Rangpur / T M S S Medical College, Gokul, Bogura / Islami Bank Medical
College, Dental Unit, Rajshahi/ Khwaja Yunus Ali Medical College, Dental Unit, Enayetpur, Sirajganj

4. Chairman, Final Professional BDS Examination Committee.

5. Registrar / Inspector of Colleges, Rajshahi Medical University.

6. Registrar, Bangladesh Medical & Dental Council, 86 Bijoy Nagar, Dhaka

7. Administrator, Computer Center, RMU (With a request to circulate by internet).

8. Deputy / Assistant Registrar & Section Officer, RMU (With a request to present in the next meeting of the
syndicate)

9. Deputy Registrar / Assistant Registrar & Section Officer (Academic Section), RMU.

10. Deputy Controller / Assistant Controller / Section Officer, office of the controller of Examinations
(Bills/Record/Certificates), RMU.

11. PStoV.C,RMU.

12. Public relation officer, RMU.

13. Notice Board, Rajshahi Medical University.

14, e,

\M@vm-m/w

Controller of Examinations
Rajshahi Medical University
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