RAJSHAHI MEDICAL UNIVERSITY



By Order of the Vice-Chancellor

The under mentioned candidates are declared to have passed the Final Professional BDS Examination, May-2023. The results are published provisionally subject to the approval of the syndicate. University authority reserves the right to correct or cancel the result if any discrepancy arises.

Final Professional BDS Examination, May-2023

(In Serial order)

Pass

	Rajshahi Medical College, Dental Unit, Rajshahi		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	201802201005	SABIHA AFRIN SONDO	
2	201802201008	ISRAT ZAHAN MUNNI	
3	201802201009	JANNATUL FERDOUS ESHA	
4	201802201010	SHAHRIAR RAHMAN SHIAM	
5	201802201016	HABIBA TUN JANNAH BADHON	
6	201802201019	AMINA ISLAM SHRUTI	
7	201802201026	JARIN ANGUM ITU	
8	201802201032	MD. HASIBUL HASAN HASIB	
9	201802201038	ISRAT JAHAN	
10	201802201042	SADIA ISLAM	
11	201802201044	MST. MASRUFA TAHSIN	
12	201802201047	BULBUL AHMMED RASHED	
13	201802201048	HOSHNE ARA YEASMIN	
14	201802201050	KANIZ FATEMA TIMA	

(In Serial order)

Pass

	Rangpur Medical College, Dental Unit, Rangpur		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	201802202003	TASNEEM MALEK	
2	201802202009	IFRAT JAHAN TOSHI	
3	201802202010	AFSHARA ANJUM	

Alom mo

	Rangpur Medical College, Dental Unit, Rangpur		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
4	201802202017	MD. ZAHID IQBAL ZIHAN	
5	201802202019	MD. SOBUJ SARDAR	
6	201802202028	UMME SAUJIA TANVIN TONNI	
7	201802202029	MUNTARIN HAMIM ORFAT	
8	201802202033	MUSTARIM TASNIM	
9	201802202036	MD. FAZLE RABBI	

(In Serial order)

Pass

	Udayan Dental College, Rajshahi		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	201802251004	MAHBUBA RAHMAN	
2	201802251006	ANIKA ALAM	
3	201802251008	AYESHA SIDDIQUA	
4	201802251012	UJJAL KUMAR SUSHIL	
5	201802251019	FARIA AMAN	
6	201802251027	MAKSUDA MUN NISA	
7	201802251028	AYSHA SIDDIQUA	
8	201802251030	MD. MUSHFIQUR RAHMAN	
9	201802251031	AMRITO KUMAR MONDAL	
10	201802251034	JERIN FATEMA	
11	201802251040	NASRIN NAHAR MITU	
12	201802251041	AFSANA KHAN	
13	201802251042	JUBAYER ALAM TALUKDER	
14	201802251045	HAFSA AKTER	
15	201802251050	ZARIN SANZIDA AHMED	

(In Serial order)

Pass

	Rangpur Dental College, Rangpur		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	201802252003	ROSNI AHAMED KHAN	
2	201802252012	MD. NISHAT AHAMED	
3	201802252013	MAMDUHA SULTANA	

A Common was

	Rangpur Dental College, Rangpur		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
4	201802252022	SADIA TASNIM	
5	201802252029	MD. ABU MUSA ASHRAFI	
6	201802252033	MD. HIMAL KAUSAR	
7	201802252035	TITHI SARKER	
8	201802252038	IFFAT JAHAN	
9	201802252039	ASHRAFUN HOQUE OME	
10	201802252040	MEHER AFROZE TONNY	
11	201802252041	NAIFA ZAMAN	
12	201802252044	MRITTIKA SARKER	
13	201802252047	MOHAMMAD ASHRAFUZZAMAN	
14	201802252049	MOST. ISRAT ZAKIA	
15	201802252051	KANIZ FATEMA SHILA	
16	201802252054	RAHAT TASNIMA	
17	201802252056	RAKIB HASSAN	
18	201802252058	SUBORNA TAHSIN SHOVA	
19	201802252067	ZAKIA JAHAN RUHI	
20	201802252079	RAJ KUMAR YADAV	
21	201802252080	SONA CHONGBANG LIMBU	

(In Serial order)

Pass

	TMSS Medical College, Dental Unit, Gokul, Bogura		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	201802253001	MD. ALI ASIF	
2	201802253005	MST. SHOPNA MOSTARY	
3	201802253007	ISRAT JAHAN	
4	201802253011	MANISA SAHA NIJHUM	
5	201802253025	MD. RAHAT KHAN	
6	201802253026	MST. SABIHA TABASSUM	
7	201802253027	ZANNATUL FERDOUS TURIN	
8	201802253031	SAYEDA AFROZ	
9	201802253033	KHUSHNUR JAHAN SUA	



		TMSS Medical College, Dental Unit, Gokul, Bogura		
SL 1	No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
10	0	201802253034	MST. TANIA RAHMAN TANIN	

(In Serial order)

Pass

	Islami Bank Medical College, Dental Unit, Rajshahi		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	201802254003	NISHITA ISLAM	
2	201802254004	MST. SAYAMA KHATUN BIVA	
3	201802254005	MST. KHATIZATUL KUBRA	
4	201802254007	MAHFUZA ISLAM	
5	201802254009	ANNUR RAHMAN RIA	
6	201802254013	SYEMA SULTANA	
7	201802254017	MD. SAMIM REZA	

(In Serial order)

Pass

	Khwaja Yunus Ali Medical College, Dental Unit		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	201802255013	TASIB MURSALIN	
2	201802255014	JARIN TASNIA LABONNO	
3	201802255018	MD. TANVIR AHMED	

A Common one

Statistics of Result		
No. Appeared	No. Passed	Percentage of Pass
126	79	62.70

Referred/Failed/Expelled

The under mentioned candidates are referred in Final Professional BDS Examination, May-2023 and are required to appear at next examination in the course / courses noted against their names and the rolls. The results are published provisionally subject to the approval of the syndicate. University authority reserves the right to correct or cancel the result if any discrepency aries.

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled

		Rajshahi Medical College, Dental Unit, Rajshahi		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled	
1	201802201013	MD. SAYED HASAN	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery, Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics, Prosthodontics, Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics, Pedodontics & Dental Public Health	
2	201802201025	AYSHA BINTE MAJID	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery, Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics, Prosthodontics, Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics, Pedodontics & Dental Public Health	
3	201802201027	MAHMUDA AKTER	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery, Prosthodontics, Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics, Pedodontics & Dental Public Health	
4	201802201049	RAWSON ARA KARIM	Pedodontics & Dental Public Health	
5	201802201051	TASHMI MORSALIN	Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics	

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled

	Rangpur Medical College, Dental Unit, Rangpur		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
1	201802202004	MALIHA TABASSUM	Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics
2	201802202021	DIPIKA BARMAN MOON	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery, Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics, Prosthodontics, Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics, Pedodontics & Dental Public Health
3	201802202022	UMME KULSUM	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
4	201802202024	LAMIA MISHKAT TARIKA	Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics, Prosthodontics, Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics, Pedodontics & Dental Public Health
5	201802202031	AKHEY PAUL SHATI	Prosthodontics
6	201802202032	ANIKA TASNIM	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery, Pedodontics & Dental Public Health
7	201802202034	SUVO LAL CHAKRA BARTY	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery, Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics, Prosthodontics, Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics, Pedodontics & Dental Public Health

(In Serial order)

Alammon more

Referred/Failed/Expelled

Udayan Dental College, Rajshahi			e, Rajshahi
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
1	201802251001	TABARAK RAHMAN	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery, Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics, Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics
2	201802251017	DRISTY RANI ROY	Pedodontics & Dental Public Health
3	201802251023	RUBAIYA RAHATIN	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
4	201802251025	MST. OHIDA SIDDIKALINDA	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery, Pedodontics & Dental Public Health
5	201802251026	SAYMA	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery, Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics, Prosthodontics, Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics, Pedodontics & Dental Public Health
6	201802251029	KANIJ FATEMA	Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics, Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics
7	201802251038	UMME HABIBA	Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics, Pedodontics & Dental Public Health
8	201802251039	HASNA AKTER SUMA	Pedodontics & Dental Public Health

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled

	Rangpur Dental College, Rangpur		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
1	201802252001	RUMMAN AKTER RAFI	Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics
2	201802252004	SAYMA ABUL BASAR BONDHON	Pedodontics & Dental Public Health
3	201802252005	SHANJIDA JAHAN MIM	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery, Prosthodontics, Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics
4	201802252009	SOWAIBA ZAMAN ZINIA	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery, Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics, Prosthodontics, Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics, Pedodontics & Dental Public Health
5	201802252014	MST. ARNIKA AHMED	Prosthodontics, Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics
6	201802252016	MOST. ASHRAFI AKTAR RAFIA	Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics, Prosthodontics, Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics, Pedodontics & Dental Public Health
7	201802252017	MARJIA MUNTAHA	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery, Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics, Prosthodontics, Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics
8	201802252019	KMRUN NAHAR	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery, Prosthodontics, Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics, Pedodontics & Dental Public Health
9	201802252030	MST. NUSRAT JAHAN	Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics
10	201802252031	MURSHIDA RAHMAN MEEM	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery, Prosthodontics, Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics, Pedodontics & Dental Public Health
11	201802252034	SHOUVRO DEV SHUVO	Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics
12	201802252037	ATIKA SIDDIKA URMI	Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics

	Rangpur Dental College, Rangpur		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
13	201802252043	TARIT KUMAR CHOWDHURY SUNNY	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery, Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics
14	201802252055	MD. RIZUANUL HASAN SOURAV	Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics
15	201802252060	SANGGIT KRISHNA NEOGY	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery, Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics, Prosthodontics, Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics
16	201802252063	MASUDA AKTER NISHAT	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
17	201802252064	SAMARPITA SARKER MOYURI	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery, Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics, Prosthodontics, Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled

	TMSS Medical College, Dental Unit, Gokul, Bogura		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
1	201802253008	MST. AFIA ANJUM	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery, Prosthodontics, Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics
2	201802253009	MST. NIGAR SULTANA	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery, Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics, Prosthodontics, Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics, Pedodontics & Dental Public Health
3	201802253017	MST. ZANNATUL FERDOUSI	Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics
4	201802253018	MOST. JANNATUL FERDOUS	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery, Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics, Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics
5	201802253022	SAHELA SULTANA	Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics
6	201802253028	ASMAUL HUSNA TANIA	Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled

	Islami Bank Medical College, Dental Unit, Rajshahi		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
1	201802254008	NISAT TASMIN	Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics, Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled

	Khwaja Yunus Ali Medical College, Dental Unit		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
1	201802255009	ISRAT JAHAN URMI	Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics, Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics
2	201802255017	MAJREHA MANNAN	Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics, Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics, Pedodontics & Dental Public Health
3	201802255019	RUKAYA JERIN RAKA	Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics

Alom mous

Administrative Building Rajshahi Medical University

Controller of Examinations Rajshahi Medical University

Alom mous

Date: 03-01-2024

Memo No. RMU/CE/BDS Exam/05/2019/19

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to (Not based on seniority):-

- 1. Chairman, Bangladesh Medical & Dental Council, 86 Bijoy Nagar, Dhaka
- 2. Dean, Faculty of Dentistry, Rajshahi Medical University, Rajshahi.
- 3. Principal, Rajshahi Medical College, Rajshahi / Rangpur Medical College, Rangpur / Udayan Dental College, Rajshahi / Rangpur Dental College, Rangpur / T M S S Medical College, Gokul, Bogura / Islami Bank Medical College, Dental Unit, Rajshahi / Khwaja Yunus Ali Medical College, Dental Unit, Enayetpur, Sirajganj
- 4. Chairman, Final Professional BDS Examination Committee.
- 5. Registrar / Inspector of Colleges, Rajshahi Medical University.
- 6. Registrar, Bangladesh Medical & Dental Council, 86 Bijoy Nagar, Dhaka
- 7. Administrator, Computer Center, RMU (With a request to circulate by internet).
- 8. Deputy / Assistant Registrar & Section Officer, RMU (With a request to present in the next meeting of the syndicate)
- 9. Deputy Registrar / Assistant Registrar & Section Officer (Academic Section), RMU.
- 10. Deputy Controller / Assistant Controller / Section Officer, office of the controller of Examinations (Bills/Record/Certificates), RMU.
- 11. PS to V.C, RMU.
- 12. Public relation officer, RMU.
- 13. Notice Board, Rajshahi Medical University.
- 14.

Controller of Examinations Rajshahi Medical University

Alom mous